ADOPTION STATEMENT

Peak District National Park Authority

Residential Annexes
Supplementary Planning
Document



Following public consultation the Residential Annexes Supplementary Planning Document for the Peak District National Park (referred to as the Residential Annexes SPD) was adopted by the Authority on 10th of February 2020.

Following consultation, and prior to adoption, the Residential Annexes SPD has been subject to minor modification. These modifications do not materially affect the scope of guidance within the Residential Annexes SPD.

The Residential Annexes SPD provides guidance to the Authority's Core Strategy (2011) and the Development Management Policies Document (2019) which form the statutory development plan for the Peak District National Park.

Section 35 of the Town and Country Planning Act requires the Authority to make the Residential Annexes SPD available for inspection for a period of three months after publication. In line with the Temporary Amendment to our Statement of Community Involvement and the government's guidance relating to how local planning authorities should respond to COVID 19, the SPD can be inspected via our website at

Residential Annexes Supplementary Planning Document: Peak District National Park

Any person aggrieved by the above may make an application to the High Court under Section 113 of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act (2004) on the grounds that the Residential Annexes SPD is not within the powers conferred by Part 2 of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act (2004) and / or a procedural requirement of the Act of its associated regulations has not been complied with.

Any such application must be made promptly and in any event within three months of the date of adoption, i.e. no later than 10th of May 2021.

For further information about this, please contact Brian Taylor, Head of Planning by email: policy@peakdistrict.gov.uk or telephone on 01629 816200